
Estonian Golf & Country Club
Anniversary course

Contact:
Caddiemaster: +372 6025 290
Restaurant: +372 6025 294
info@egcc.ee    www.egcc.ee

facebook.com/
EstonianGolfCountryClub
Twitter: @estoniangolf
instagram.com/estoniangolf

WATER HAZARDS  (Rule 26)
Water hazards are marked with 
yellow stakes, lateral water hazards 
are marked with red stakes.
All unmarked ditches are lateral 
water hazards.

ABNORMAL GROUND 
CONDITIONS (Rule 25)
a. Trees and areas marked by white-
blue stakes, relief must be taken.
b. Embedded ball (Rule 25-2) 
extended over „through the green“ 
(excl. waste areas).

IMMOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS 
(Rule 24)

WASTE AREAS (Anniversary Course 
holes 6, 7)
These areas are not hazards and are 
deemed to be „through the green“. 
The wood chipped area within the 
waste areas is an integral part of 
the course for which relief is not 
available.

MOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS (Rule 
24)
Stones in bunkers.

INTEGRAL PARTS OF THE 
COURSE
Stone walls, all rocks and wood 
chipped areas.
NOTE: Individual pieces of woodchip 
are loose impediments.

DISTANCE-MEASURING DEVICES
Allowed to use according to 
Appendix 1, Part B, clause 9.

DESIGNATED DROPPING 
ZONES  (Anniversary Course holes 
10,11,12,14,15 & 16)
It is prohibited to play from the 

The player must continue the game 
from marked dropping zone.

Penalty for breach of local rule: 
Match play – Loss of hole;
Stroke play – Two strokes

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

Estonian Golf & Country Club
Local Rules



Player

Tournament

Date & time Exact hcp Playing hcp

Marker

Signatures

Player

their EGA exact and playing handicaps.
Also indicate which tees you played from in the boxes provided (below).

Maximum time for play

After three (3) holes After thirteen (13) holes 

After nine (9) holes 

30 min. 3h.

1h.

2h.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18out in tot

Sl
op

e 
hc

p

Hole

5 54 44 34 43 55 44 43 34 436 36 72Par

5 13 11 1 17 9 3 15 7 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18S.I. N
et

 s
co

re

Championship

Medal

Ladies

500

418

418

346

294

266

297

282

266

348

284

282

153

145

127

426

334

330

320

300

280

154

136

110

475

455

424

488

464

428

380

373

341

370

342

342

298

291

251

188

162

136

179

158

138

342

280

274

316

289

260

3.162

2.714

2.586

484

447

425

2.902

2.740

2.512

6.064

5.454

5.098

61

55

51

71.9/131 67.1/122 

74.6/136 72.4/131

Course rating/slope
Men

Ladies
5155

61 51

After fifteen (15) holes       4h.


