Estonian Golf & Country Club Local Rules

- WATER HAZARDS (Rule 26)
 Water hazards are marked with yellow stakes, lateral water hazards are marked with red stakes.
 All unmarked ditches are lateral water hazards.
- 2) ABNORMAL GROUND CONDITIONS (Rule 25)
 a. Trees and areas marked by white-blue stakes, relief must be taken.
 b. Embedded ball (Rule 25-2)
 extended over "through the green"
 (excl. waste areas).
- 3) IMMOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS (Rule 24) Artificially surfaced roads and paths.
- 4) WASTE AREAS (Anniversary Course holes 6, 7)
 These areas are not hazards and are deemed to be "through the green".
 The wood chipped area within the waste areas is an integral part of the course for which relief is not available.
- 5) MOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS (Rule 24) Stones in bunkers.
- 6) INTEGRAL PARTS OF THE COURSE Stone walls, all rocks and wood chipped areas. NOTE: Individual pieces of woodchip are loose impediments.
- 7) DISTANCE-MEASURING DEVICES Allowed to use according to Appendix 1, Part B, clause 9.

8) DESIGNATED DROPPING
ZONES (Anniversary Course holes
10,11,12,14,15 & 16)
It is prohibited to play from the
ancient graves defined by ropes.
The player must continue the game
from marked dropping zone.

Penalty for breach of local rule: Match play – Loss of hole; Stroke play – Two strokes

Contact:

Caddiemaster: +372 6025 290 Restaurant: +372 6025 294 info@egcc.ee • www.egcc.ee







facebook.com/ EstonianGolfCountryClub Twitter: @estoniangolf instagram.com/estoniangolf



Player	t														Players using this card for a qualifying round for handicapping purposes must fill in their EGA exact and playing handicaps. Also indicate which tees you played from in the boxes provided (below).												
Tournament													Course rating/slope Men 61 71.9/131 51 67.1/122														
Date & time Exact hcp							Р	Playing hcp						Ladies 55 74.6/136 51 72.4/131													
Hole		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	out	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	in	tot					
Par	5	4	4	4	3	5	4	3	4	36	5	4	3	4	5	4	4	3	4	36	72						
Championship	61	500	346	348	426	154	488	370	188	342	3.162	484	297	153	320	475	380	298	179	316	2.902	6.064					
Medal	55	418	294	284	334	136	464	342	162	280	2.714	447	282	145	300	455	373	291	158	289	2.740	5.454	0				
Ladies	51	418	266	282	330	110	428	342	136	274	2.586	425	266	127	280	424	341	251	138	260	2.512	5.098	Slope hcp	Net score			
S.I.		5	13	11	1	17	9	3	15	7		2	4	6	8	10	12	14	16	18			Slop	Net			
Maximum time for After three (3) hold After five (5) hold	oles es		nin.		After :		` ′		s 3h 4h			Ma	gnatui	es													
After nine (9) holes		2h.										Pla	ayer														